
GNAW CHOCOLATE INGREDIENTS: 
 
Thank You (Milk Chocolate): Ingredients: Sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier 
(sunflower lecithin), natural flavouring (vanilla). 
Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 36% min, milk solids 23% min. 
For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain gluten, tree nuts and peanuts. 
 
 
 
COCKTAIL INGREDIENTS: 
 
Margarita - tequila, triple sec, lime juice 
Passion daiquiri - dark rum, passionfruit syrup, lime juice 
Pornstar martini - vodka, passionfruit syrup, vanilla syrup, lime juice 
Mojito - white rum, mint syrup, sugar syrup,lime juice  
Blood orange martini - vodka, blackcurrant liqueur, blood orange & fig syrup, vanilla syrup, lemon juice  
Pineapple mojito - white rum, mint syrup, pineapple syrup, lime juice 
Strawberry mojito - white rum, mint syrup, strawberry syrup, lime juice 
Watermelon mojito - white rum, mint syrup, watermelon syrup, lime juice  
Spicy margarita - chilli tequila, triple sec, lime juice 
Tommy’s margarita - tequila, agave, lime juice 
White lady - gin, triple sec, sugar syrup, lemon juice 
Rosemary & rhubarb sour - rhubarb infused gin, rhubarb syrup, bitters, lemon juice (may contain Sulphites) 
Whiskey sour - whiskey, sugar syrup, bitters, lemon juice (may contain Sulphites) 
Pisco sour - pisco, sugar syrup, bitters, lemon juice (may contain Sulphites) 
Amaretto sour - amaretto, bitters, lemon juice (may contain Sulphites) 
Old fashioned - bourbon whiskey, bitters, sugar syrup (may contain Sulphites) 
Maple old fashioned - bourbon whisky, maple syrup, bitters (may contain Sulphites) 
Espresso martini - coffee liqueur, vodka, sugar syrup, fresh coffee 
Salted caramel espresso martini - coffee liqueur, vodka, salted caramel syrup, fresh coffee 
Chocolate espresso martini - coffee liqueur, vodka, chocolate syrup, fresh coffee 
Cosmopolitan - cosmopolitan mix, vodka 
Pina Colada Martini - Pina Colada Mix, Malibu, Vodka 
Negroni - gin, vermouth, red liqueur (contains Sulphites) 
Italian negroni - gin, orange liqueur, white wine aperitif (contains Sulphites) 
Fruity negroni - gin, red liqueur, fruit liqueur, mint syrup (contains Sulphites) 
Perfect manhattan - bourbon, bitters, sweet vermouth, dry vermouth (contains Sulphites and Milk) 
Non-alcoholic Margarita - non-alcoholic tequila, non-alcoholic triple sec, lime juice  
Non-alcoholic Passion Daiquiri - non-alcoholic rum, passionfruit syrup, lime juice  
Non-alcoholic White Lady -  non-alcoholic gin, non-alcoholic triple sec, sugar syrup, lemon juice 
Non-alcoholic Old Fashioned - non-alcoholic whiskey, sugar syrup 
Non-alcoholic Amaretto Sour - amaretto syrup, lemon juice  


